Listed on : . .2015

Court No. : Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4066 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from surrendering)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2015

Bijan Kumar Roy ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd. & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated $21^{\rm st}$ January, 2015 of the Gauhati High Court at Guwahati in Criminal Appeal No. 172/2012.

It is submitted that instant matter is tagged with Criminal Misc. Petition No. 3971 of 2015 (Application for exemption from surrendering) as both are arising out of similar issue, hence listed together.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of March, 2015.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate F-39, Green Park Main, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C4/dk