www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ec

ecourtsindia.co

courtsindia.com

www.eco

www.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)....../2015 (CRLMP No(s). 4066/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2015 in CRLA No. 172/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

BIJAN KUMAR ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BONANZA PORTFOLIO LTD. & ANR. CRLMP. 4066/2015 (with exemption report)

Respondent(s) from surrendering and office

Date : 23/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Crl.M.P. No. 4066 of 2015 for exemption from

surrendering is allowed.

(Neeta) Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.03.23 17:21:33 IST Reason: