www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2416/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2015in CRLA No. 171/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SABITA ROY. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BONANZA PORTFOLIO LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2513/2015 (With Office Report)

> Date: 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER [INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.04.11 11:58:33 IST Reason: